Fiber Optic Cables
FTTx ODN
Solution Provider
ABOUT ZTT
With decades of experience and a strong positioning in high-tech
market segments, ZTT is active in the development, design, produc-
tion, supply and installation of wide application ranges in telecom,
power, new energy, and oil & gas.

Description:
Characteristic:
Ordering guide:
• The whole size (external size) : 2160 * 910 * 910 mm / 1760 *
910 * 910 mm.
• The whole size (internal size) : 1800 * 800 * 800 mm / 1400 *
800 * 800 mm.
• Cabinet body structure: galvanized sheet/stainless steel.
• Protection level: IP55, compact structure, convenient
installation, good sealed performance.
• Heat insulation performance is good, with foil PEF in flame
retardant insulation cotton, coefficient of thermal conductivity
<0.472W/(m2.k).
• Good anti-theft property: The door lock adopts the three-
point structure of pull rod and lock piece, with the firm
structure.
• Good heat dispersion property : the door half embedded
1500W industrial air conditioning+emergency ventilation fan.
ETC Integrated Cabinet
No. Part Name Specification Unit Qty
1 Integrated cabinet
（External size）:
2160*910*910mm/1760*910*910mm
(Can be customized according to actual needs)
（Internal size）:
1800*800*800mm/1400*800*800mm
the door half embedded 1500W industrial air
conditioning +  emergency ventilation fan.
pc 1
2 Lithium-iron battery 48V/100Ah pc 4
3 UPS XMI30R-48V pc 1
4 Switching power supply E4860R∣1U pc 1
5 Electronic lock
Support access control IC card unlock, network
management remote unlock, key unlock
pc 1
6 Power distribution system
AC air switch 4P/63A*2, mechanical interlock,
AC output 2P16A*5, 5-hole socket 3
pc 1
7 Dynamic environmental monitoring / pc 1
8 Temperature and humidity sensor / pc 1
9 Smoke  detector / pc 1
10 Water sensor / pc 1
11 Door magnetic sensor / pc 1
12 Accessory / set 1
32 31
5G BBU Energy Saving Cabinet
5G BBU energy-saving cabinets (hereinafter referred to as
energy-saving cabinets) are used to install multiple 5G BBU
cabinets in the centralized construction mode of 5G BBU.The
5G BBU energy-saving cabinet is made of metal or non-metal
materials, and it can be equipped with 5G BBU equipment,
power supply, battery, temperature control equipment and

environment.
5G BBU Energy Saving Cabinet
Ordering guide:
No Part Name Parameter Unit
Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6
Quantity
1 Cabinet
H2200*W800*D1000
pc
1 1 1
H2200*W800*D600 　 　 　 1 1 1
1.1 Cabinet body
H2200*W800*D1000
pc
1 1 2
H2200*W800*D600 　 　 　 1 1 2
1.2
Emergency exhaust
system
Energy saving cabinets（48VDC） pc 1 1 2 1 1 2
1.3 LED light 48VDC pc 1 1 2 1 1 2
1.4 Cabinet side panel
Fit with 1000 depth cabinet
pc
1 1 2
Fit with 600 depth cabinet 　 　 　 1 1 2
1.5 Blind flange 1U pc 10 5 25 10 10 10
1.6
Horizontal cable
management unit
1U pc 3 5 10 10 4 9
1.7
Horizontal wizard
wind assembly
1U pc 10 5 10 10 5 10
1.8 L type plate Fit with the cabinet pc 2 5 1 2 4 1
2
Rack type air condi-
tioning
Cooling Capacity 6.5kW
pc
1 　 1 1 　 1
Cooling Capacity 3.5kW 　 1 　 　 1
3
Copper pipes and
cables for air condi-
tioning(I)
Ф9.52/Ф12.7
pc
　 15 　 　 15
Copper pipes and
cables for air condi-
tioning(II)
Ф6.0/Ф9.52 15 　 15 15 　 15
4
Switching power
supply
48V/200A
pc
　 1 　 　 1
48V/400A 　 　 1 　 　 1
4.1
Switching power
system
48V/200A
pc
　 1 　 　 1
Switching power
system
48V/400A 　 　 1 　 　 1
4.2 Rectifier module 48V/50A pc 　 4 8 　 4 8
5
Lithium iron batter-